

**NO. 43645-7-II**

**COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,**

**DIVISION II**

---

**STATE OF WASHINGTON,**

**Respondent,**

**vs.**

**CHAD ERNEST CHRISTENSEN,**

**Appellant.**

---

**BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

**John A. Hays, No. 16654  
Attorney for Appellant**

**1402 Broadway  
Suite 103  
Longview, WA 98632  
(360) 423-3084**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
A. TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	iv
B. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR	
1. Assignment of Error .....	1
2. Issue Pertaining to Assignment of Error .....	1
C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE	
1. Factual History .....	2
2. Procedural History .....	4
D. ARGUMENT	
<b>TRIAL COUNSEL’S FAILURE TO OBJECT WHEN THE STATE ELICITED INADMISSIBLE, PREJUDICIAL EVIDENCE DENIED THE DEFENDANT EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL UNDER WASHINGTON CONSTITUTION, ARTICLE 1, § 22, AND UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION, SIXTH AMENDMENT</b> .....	14
<i>(1) Trial Counsel’s Failure to Object When the State Repeatedly Called upon the Complaining Witness to Comment on Her Own Veracity Fell below the Standard of a Reasonably Prudent Attorney</i> .....	15
<i>(2) Trial Counsel’s Failure to Object When the State Elicited Evidence of the Defendant’s Arrest and Incarceration Fell below the Standard of a Reasonably Prudent Attorney</i> .....	20
<i>(3) Trial Counsel’s Failures to Object Caused Prejudice</i> ...	25
E. CONCLUSION .....	28

F. APPENDIX

1. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3 .....	29
2. Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 22 .....	29
3. United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment .....	29
4. United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment .....	29
5. ER 401 .....	30
6. ER 402 .....	30

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

Page

*Federal Cases*

*Church v. Kinchelse*,  
767 F.2d 639 (9th Cir. 1985) ..... 15

*Strickland v. Washington*,  
466 U.S. 668, 80 L.Ed.2d 674, 104 S.Ct. 2052 (1984) ..... 14, 26

*State Cases*

*State v. Belgarde*, 110 Wn.2d 504, 755 P.2d 174 (1988) ..... 16

*State v. Carlin*, 40 Wn.App. 698, 700 P.2d 323 (1985) ..... 20, 21

*State v. Case*, 49 Wn.2d 66, 298 P.2d 500 (1956) ..... 16

*State v. Cobb*, 22 Wn.App. 221, 589 P.2d 297 (1978) ..... 15

*State v. Demos*, 94 Wn.2d 733, 619 P.2d 968 (1980) ..... 24

*State v. Devlin*, 145 Wn. 44, 258 P. 826 (1927) ..... 16

*State v. Garrison*, 71 Wn.2d 312, 427 P.2d 1012 (1967) ..... 20

*State v. Johnson*, 29 Wn.App. 807, 631 P.2d 413 (1981) ..... 15, 26

*State v. Reed*, 102 Wn.2d 140, 684 P.2d 699 (1984) ..... 15

*State v. Thomas*, 109 Wn.2d 222, 743 P.2d 816 (1987) ..... 26

*State v. Whalon*, 1 Wn.App. 785, 464 P.2d 730 (1970) ..... 24

*Warren v. Hart*, 71 Wn.2d 512, 429 P.2d 873 (1967) ..... 21, 22

*Constitutional Provisions*

Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 3 ..... 15

Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 21 ..... 20

Washington Constitution, Article 1, § 22 ..... 14, 25

United States Constitution, Sixth Amendment ..... 14, 20, 25

United States Constitution, Fourteenth Amendment ..... 15

*Statutes and Court Rules*

ER 401 ..... 24

ER 402 ..... 24, 25
